SGM6600
90% Efficient Synchronous
Step-Up Converter with 1.2A Switch
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM6600 is a 1.2MHz, constant frequency, current
mode, synchronous, step-up switching regulator. Its
output current can go as high as 75mA while using a
single-cell alkaline, and discharge it down to 0.9V. It can

 2SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT(V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKAGE
OPTION
Adjustable SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6600-ADJYN6G/TR S44XX Tape and Reel, 3000
3.3V SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6600-3.3YN6G/TR S45XX Tape and Reel, 3000 SGM6600
5.0V SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM6600-5.0YN6G/TR S46XX Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE: Order number and package marking are defined as the follow:
ORDER NUMBER
SGM6600-X  X  X  G / TR
Package Type
Green Product
Tape and Reel
N6        SOT-23-6